
Administrative council members are: 
 

Activist Lab Craig Andrade candrade@bu.edu 

Administration and Finance Ira Lazic (Chair) iralazic@bu.edu 
Administration and Finance Tom Dauria tdauria@bu.edu 
Administration and Finance Veronica Byam vbyam@bu.edu 
Administration and Finance   Michael Koehler mkoehler@bu.edu 
Administration and Finance   Melanie Gilreath-Chaisson gilreath@bu.edu 
Admissions Ann Marie Larese amlarese@bu.edu 
BEDAC Joanne Cipriani cipriani@bu.edu 
Biostatistics Bradford Francis bfrancis@bu.edu 
Career and Practicum Office Julia Lanham jlanham@bu.edu 
Community Health Sciences Patty Gonzalez gonzalep@bu.edu 
Development and Alumni Relations Jacoba van Heugten jjvh@bu.edu 
Education Office Amanda Velez aavelez@bu.edu 
Education Office Nikki Longe nlonge@bu.edu 
Environmental Health John Douglas johnd@bu.edu 
Epidemiology Susan Gomes sgomes@bu.edu 
Global Health Patrick DeCoste pdecoste@bu.edu 
Graduate Student Life Mary Murphy-Phillips mcmurph@bu.edu 
Health Law, Policy, and Management Meredith Hanna mbhanna@bu.edu 
Lifelong Learning Leslie Tellalian ltellal@bu.edu 
Marketing and Communications Cara Willis caraw@bu.edu 
Office of the Dean Meredith Brown mbrowna@bu.edu 
Research and Faculty Advancement Vanessa Edouard vbe@bu.edu 
Staff Senate Chair Emily Sisson eq@bu.edu 

 
 
 
 
Directors Group Members are: 
 

Activist Lab Emily Welden ewelden@bu.edu 
Administration and Finance Ira Lazic (Chair) iralazic@bu.edu 
Administration and Finance Tom Dauria tdauria@bu.edu 
Administration and Finance Veronica Byam vbyam@bu.edu 
BEDAC Joanne Cipriani cipriani@bu.edu 
Biostatistics Bradford Francis bfrancis@bu.edu 
Community Health Sciences  Patty Gonzalez gonzalep@bu.edu 
Environmental Health John Douglas johnd@bu.edu 
Epidemiology Susan Gomes sgomes@bu.edu 
Global Health Patrick DeCoste pdecoste@bu.edu 
Health Law, Policy, and Management Meredith Hanna mbhanna@bu.edu 
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